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April 19, 2019 

Mr. Gerald Berger 
256 Kenilworth Court 
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137 

Dear Mr. Berger 

Re: April 12, 2019 Commercial FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your April 12, 2019 Commercial Freedom of Informatio n Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
of Bensenville received your request on April 12, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Location: 12 S. Center St, Bensenville, IL park site located at corner of W. Green St and S. Center St including land 
between park and road on this corner. Request what chemicals (such as fertilizer, insect abatement or any other) 
that was applied to park at W. Green St & S. Center St last June and July 2018." 

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Email Received from Clarke Environmental on August 1, 2018. (1 pg.) 

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclosure. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identificat ion number, biometric identifiers, personal financia l information, passwords or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-S). Consequently, certain unique identifiers have 
been redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of 
the denial under Section 11 of FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jovana Dacie 
Friday, April 12, 2019 3:19 PM 
Joseph Caracci 
FW: July 11 Mosquito Treatment, Village of Bensenville 

From: Emily Glasberg <eglasberg@clarke.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2018 4:07 PM 
To: Jovana Dacie <JDacic@bensenville.il.us> 
Subject: RE: July 11 Mosquito Treatment, Village of Bensenville 

Hi Jovana, 

We performed applications for Music in the Park on June 19th, June 261
h, and July 10th . Applications are performed 

the night before the event to knockdown mosquito activity. With the exception of the week of the 4th of July, we 
treat this area every Tuesday night thru August 22"d. Please let me know if you have any questions! 

Best Wishes, 

Emily Glasberg 
Key Accounts Manager I Entomologist 

ClQ(l<e 
675 Sidwell Court 
St. Charles, IL 60174 
eq lasberq@cla rke .com 

Ce ll 
630-894-1774 Fax 

.Jl Do your part! Please do not print th.is e-mail unless you really n eed to! 

From: Jovana Dacie [mailto:JDacic@bensenville.il.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2018 12:45 PM 
To: Emily Glasberg 
Subject: July 11 Mosquito Treatment, Village of Bensenville 

Hey Emily, 

Do you have a record of mosquito spraying on or before July 11 at the 12 S Center area, the park behind the 
building? 


